

SENATE MOTION

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I move that Senate Bill 86 be amended to read as follows:

- 1 Page 4, line 38, after "3." insert "**The board may issue a license to**
- 2 **an individual who:**
- 3 **(1) is licensed, certified, or registered in another state or**
- 4 **territory of the United States that has requirements**
- 5 **determined by the board to be substantially equivalent to the**
- 6 **requirements specified in this article;**
- 7 **(2) is in good standing in the other state or territory;**
- 8 **(3) applies in the manner required by the board; and**
- 9 **(4) pays an application fee specified by the board.**
- 10 **Sec. 4."**
- 11 Page 5, line 9, delete "4." and insert "**5.**".
- 12 Page 5, line 12, delete "thirty" and insert "**fifty (50)**".
- 13 Page 5, line 13, delete "(30)".
- 14 Page 5, line 13, delete "American" and insert "**National Society of**
- 15 **Genetic Counselors;**".
- 16 Page 5, line 14, delete "Board of Genetic Counseling;".
- 17 Page 5, line 20, after "requirements;" insert "**or**".
- 18 Page 5, delete line 21.

- 1 Page 5, line 22, delete "(3)" and insert "(2)".
- 2 Page 5, line 23, delete "5" and insert "6".
- 3 Page 5, line 25, delete "5." and insert "6."
(Reference is to SB 86 as printed February 20, 2009.)

Senator MILLER